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No. 516, S.] [Published August 24, 1957.
CHAPTER 592

AN ACT to amend 49.19 (4) (a) of the statutes, relating to eliminating
the provision that children between 16 and 18 years of age must
aflt'irlld school in order to qualify for a grant of aid to dependent
children.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 49.19 (1) (a) of the statutes is amended to read:

49.19 (1) (a) A “dependent child” as used in this section means a
child under the age of * * * 18 * * * ' who has been deprived of parental
support or care by reason of the death, continued absence from the home,
or incapacity of a parent, and who is living with his father, mother, grand-
father, grandmother, brother, sister, stepfather, stepmother, stepbrother,
stepsister, uncle or aunt in a residence maintained by one or more such
relatives as his or their own home, or living in a residence maintained by
one or more of such relatives as his or their own home because the parents
of said child have been found unfit to have its care and custody, or who
is living in a foster home having a license under s. 48.62, when a license
is required under such section and placed in such home by a county agency
pursuant to ch. 48.

SECTION 2. 49.19 (4) (a) of the statutes is amended to read:

49.19 (4) (a) There must be a dependent child who is living with
the person charged with its care and custody and dependent upon the
public for proper support and who is under the age of * * * 18 years * * *,
Aid may also be granted for minors other than to those specified.

Approved August 12, 1957.
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